Corrigendum

Steric effects of phosphine ligands on the photochemistry of $Mn_2(CO)_{10}$; by C. Busetto, A.M. Mattucci, E.M. Cernia and R. Bertani (*J. Organomet. Chem.*, 246 (1983) 183–188)

The authors have asked that the following changes be made to the text:

Page 184, Experimental, line to be added:

All the reactions were carried out in THF.

Page 185, line 5 should read:

at 2010 cm⁻¹) is accompanied by the formation of $Mn(CO)_5$ (IR maximum at 1860

Page 185, line 21 should read:

 $Mn(CO)_5$ and 1780 cm⁻¹ for $Mn(CO)_4PR_3$ [5b]. On further decrease in the cone

Erratum

Metal-Stabilized carbanions. V; by A. Ceccon, A. Gambaro, A.M. Romanin and A. Venzo (J. Organomet. Chem., 254 (1983) 199-205)

The title of the article should read:

METAL-STABILIZED CARBANIONS

V*. THE BENZYLIDENE- η^5 -TRICARBONYL(CYCLOHEXADIENYL)-CHROMIUM(0) STRUCTURE OF DI- AND TRI-PHENYLMETHYL ANIONS. A ¹H NMR STUDY